



**HAPPY VALLEY PARK PICNIC SHELTER REPLACEMENT
CIP-07-21**

BID TABULATIONS/CONTRACT VALUES

BID ITEM	ODOT #	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	RL Reimers Company		T. Edge Construction, Inc.		Construction Services, LLC		ASA Construction, LLC		TSE Construction	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	00210.00	Mobilization	1	LS	\$34,950.00	\$ 34,950.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$5,489.06	\$ 5,489.06	\$70,363.00	\$ 70,363.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	00225.00	Work Zone Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,058.40	\$ 2,058.40	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
3	00310.00	Removal of Asphalt Path	57	SY	\$25.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$32.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$17.15	\$ 977.55	\$9.75	\$ 555.75	\$22.00	\$ 1,254.00
4	00310.00	Removal of Existing Structures	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$10,000.10	\$ 20,000.20	\$2,058.40	\$ 4,116.80	\$9,293.00	\$ 18,586.00	\$34,150.00	\$ 68,300.00
5	00310.00	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	54	LF	\$12.50	\$ 675.00	\$12.00	\$ 648.00	\$16.47	\$ 889.38	\$22.87	\$ 1,234.98	\$6.00	\$ 324.00
6	00320.00	Clearing and Grubbing	10225	SF	\$0.56	\$ 5,726.00	\$0.80	\$ 8,180.00	\$0.96	\$ 9,816.00	\$2.25	\$ 23,006.25	\$0.54	\$ 5,521.50
7	00330.00	Cut	21	CY	\$80.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$164.67	\$ 3,458.07	\$321.66	\$ 6,754.86	\$57.00	\$ 1,197.00
8	00330.00	Fill	90	CY	\$65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$125.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$116.64	\$ 10,497.60	\$109.50	\$ 9,855.00	\$96.00	\$ 8,640.00
9	00745.00	Level, 3, 3/8" ACP/HMAC Path, Full depth, 2" Thick in 1 Lift	20	TON	\$225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$76.16	\$ 1,523.20	\$250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$525.00	\$ 10,500.00
10	00440.00	4" Concrete Sidewalk including excavation, 2" of leveling rock	15	SY	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$86.45	\$ 1,296.75	\$658.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$431.70	\$ 6,475.50
11	00641.00	3/4" - 0 Aggregate Base, 4" Thick under slab on grade	30	TON	\$65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$65.87	\$ 1,976.10	\$261.93	\$ 7,857.90	\$96.00	\$ 2,880.00
12	00641.00	3/4" - 0 Aggregate Base, 6" Thick under asphalt path	39	TON	\$65.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$65.87	\$ 2,568.93	\$261.93	\$ 10,215.27	\$96.00	\$ 3,744.00
13	00440.00	Concrete foundation including excavation	40	SY	\$550.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$123.50	\$ 4,940.00	\$525.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$431.70	\$ 17,268.00
14	00440.00	5" Concrete Slab on grade	205	SY	\$100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$125.00	\$ 25,625.00	\$329.34	\$ 67,514.70	\$479.00	\$ 98,195.00	\$431.70	\$ 88,498.50
15	00530.00	Rebar for Concrete Slab and foundation	5700	LF	\$2.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$4.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$4.12	\$ 23,484.00	\$0.87	\$ 4,959.00	\$2.25	\$ 12,825.00
16		6 MIL Vapor Barrier	1800	SF	\$0.50	\$ 900.00	\$3.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$2.74	\$ 4,932.00	\$0.71	\$ 1,278.00	\$1.49	\$ 2,682.00
17	02130.00	Miscellaneous Wood Framing including 4x6 post, 2x blocking and 2x4	1	LS	\$22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$34,306.64	\$ 34,306.64	\$6,370.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$26,163.00	\$ 26,163.00
18	02530.00	HSS 8x8x1/2 Steel Columns including base plate, anchor bolts and hangers	16	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$2,313.90	\$ 37,022.40	\$1,625.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$1,315.00	\$ 21,040.00
19	02140.00	5 1/8x15 Glulam Beams	360	LF	\$78.25	\$ 28,170.00	\$100.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$59.01	\$ 21,243.60	\$18.97	\$ 6,829.20	\$77.00	\$ 27,720.00
20	02140.00	3 1/8x12 Glulam Beams	72	LF	\$65.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$116.64	\$ 8,398.08	\$16.57	\$ 1,193.04	\$72.00	\$ 5,184.00
21	00596B.00	CMU Wall including rebar and grout	96	SF	\$70.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$70.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$68.61	\$ 6,586.56	\$193.60	\$ 18,585.60	\$142.00	\$ 13,632.00
22	02130.00	2x12 Rafters	1520	LF	\$6.75	\$ 10,260.00	\$4.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$16.47	\$ 25,034.40	\$8.89	\$ 13,512.80	\$13.37	\$ 20,322.40
23	02130.00	15/32" Roof Sheathing	3012	SF	\$2.70	\$ 8,132.40	\$5.33	\$ 16,053.96	\$8.23	\$ 24,788.76	\$5.75	\$ 17,319.00	\$15.21	\$ 45,812.52
24		24 Ga Metal Roofing including flashing, slip sheet and fastners	3012	SF	\$12.50	\$ 37,650.00	\$2.67	\$ 8,042.04	\$20.16	\$ 60,721.92	\$23.95	\$ 72,137.40	\$13.57	\$ 40,872.84
25	02130.00	3/8" T1-11 8"OC Plywood	2066	SF	\$10.00	\$ 20,660.00	\$5.00	\$ 10,330.00	\$11.66	\$ 24,089.56	\$7.97	\$ 16,466.02	\$18.03	\$ 37,249.98
26	00280.00	Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$205.84	\$ 205.84	\$75.88	\$ 75.88	\$400.00	\$ 400.00
27	00280.00	Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,500.10	\$ 5,000.20	\$2,401.46	\$ 4,802.92	\$3,135.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
28	00280.00	Filter Fabric Fence	312	LF	\$7.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$4.46	\$ 1,391.52	\$25.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$2.80	\$ 873.60
29	01080.00	Electric Wheel Chair Charging Units	2	EA	\$950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$1,372.27	\$ 2,744.54	\$595.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
30		Electrical	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$9,599.00	\$ 9,599.00	\$33,686.00	\$ 33,686.00	\$8,580.00	\$ 8,580.00
31	01030.00	Landscape Area Hydroseeding	1136	SY	\$6.50	\$ 7,384.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,704.00	\$1.37	\$ 1,556.32	\$9.88	\$ 11,223.68	\$4.85	\$ 5,509.60
					\$ 343,931.40		\$ 408,952.40		\$ 408,030.60		\$ 528,389.63		\$ 528,369.44	